ET
High-precision multi-point positioning
with superior rotary performance
T h i n  E l e c t r i c  T u r n t a b l e
ES/EC
○ Uses a ball screw to move with
higher precision than air cylinders.
○ Modularized structure reduces number

ET (with Stepper Driver Controller TSC)
Combination with dedicated driver controller
Model Number Coding
The available motor options
vary based on the model.
ET20: 20P
ET35: 35P
D00 and R00 use
mechanical homing.
Model Reduction ratio Stroke Control device Options Motor size Home position Cable length
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
ET20 — 45 — 330 — TS — / 20P — D00 — S3
ET20 20: 1/20 330: 330° TS: �Stepper Driver
Controller TSC
No symbol: None 20P: Stepper motor 20×20 No symbol: �Multi-rotation
specifications
No symbol: None
ET35 30: 1/30 360: �Multi-rotation
specifications2
U: Sensor 35P: Stepper motor 35×35 S3: Standard 3 m
45: 1/45 D00: Counter-clockwise movement S5: Standard 5 m
R00: Clockwise movement SA: Standard 10 m
System Configuration
The customer must supply the wiring.
PC set-up software
D-step
Actuator cable (included)
CBL-TSC-AC-**-B
PC communication cable (sold separately)
CBL–COM–03
CN1
CN2
CN3
CN4
The system configuration is as follows when “360: Multirotation specifications” is selected.
Magnetic proximity switch: AH003 (ASA ELECTRONICS INDUSTRY CO., LTD.)
　・Cable ends: multi-conductor cable
　・�Cable length: Longer than 1 m
(length of covered portion of the cable
from the switch end)
Note) �When using a 10 m actuator cable, please insert a noise filter in the TSC power source.
We recommend the RSAN-2003 noise filter from the TDK-Lambda Corporation.
Cable List
Cable Quantity Notes
Actuator cable for TSC 1 Comes with compatible actuator
I/O cable 1 Sold separately (I/O connector for TSC side only comes with TSC)
PC communication cable 1 Sold separately
2	There are conditions for using the
product under TSC specifications
in continuous rotation in one
direction. Please contact THK for
more information.
Controller must be procured
separately.
→ p. 20
7
ET (Without Motor)
Main actuator unit only or equipped with motor specified by customer
Lineup
ET20 ET35
Stepper motor specifications Servo motor specifications Stepper motor specifications Servo motor specifications
30 30 44 44
Users can select a
reduction ratio.
Users can select a
reduction ratio.
Model Number Coding
Model Reduction ratio Stroke With/without motor Motor bracket Options
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
ET20 — 45 — 360 — 0 — A — U
ET20 20: 1/20 330: 330° 0: Without motor A: Stepper motor No symbol: None
ET35 30: 1/30 360: Multi-rotation specifications 1: �With motor (THK will purchase
and mount the motor you
specify)
B: Servo motor U: Sensor
45: 1/45
8
ET20
Controller Specification
Basic Specifications
Model Number Coding
Selection Information
Motor
wrap
Body height
30 mm
Stepper
motor
20×20
Turn
table
type
Servo motor
30 W
Servo motor
20 W
If "TS" is selected for ④ With or without motor/controller type,
selections must be made for ⑦ to ⑨.
Model Reduction
ratio Stroke With or without motor/
controller type
Motor
bracket Sensor Motor size Home position Cable length
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨
ET20 — 45 — 360 — 0 — A — U / 20P — D00 — S3
ET20 45: 1/45 330: 330° TS: Stepper Driver
Controller TSC
No symbol: None No symbol: None 20P: �Stepper motor
20×20
No symbol: �Multi-rotation
specifications
No symbol: None
360: �Multi-rotation
specifications1 A: Stepper motor type
U: Sensor S3: Standard 3 m
0: Without motor D00: Counter-clockwise movement S5: Standard 5 m
1: With motor
	 (THK will purchase
and mount the
motor you specify)
B: Servo motor type R00: Clockwise movement SA: Standard 10 m
2 �Varies based on angular velocity. See p. 10 "Angular Velocity versus Output Torque" graph for
details.
Motor size 20×20
Stroke (one side) (°) 330 or 360
Drive system Hypoid gear
Output shaft bearing Cross-roller ring
Reduction ratio 1/45
Max. permissible load torque (N·m) 0.3
Max. permissible moment of inertia (kg·m2) 0.0057
Max. angular velocity (°/s) 270
Max. angular acceleration (°/s) 2000
Positioning repeatability (°) ±0.04
Backlash3 (°) 0.2
Permissible axial load4, 5 (N) 30
Permissible radial load4, 5 (N) 13.2
Permissible moment4, 5 (N·m) 3.6
Permissible input torque (N·m) 0.039
Mass6 (kg) 0.52 (0.35)
3 �Depending on usage conditions, minor wear to the hypoid gear may cause increased
backlash.
4 Please use with a safety margin of 1.5 or greater.
5 This is the permissible value when loaded in one direction.
6 Values in parentheses are for no motor specifications.
Control device TSC
Motor size 20×20

Controller Specifications
Basic Specifications
Model Number Coding
Selection Information
Body height
44 mm
Servo motor
100 W
Motor
wrap
Stepper
motor
35×35
Turn
table
type
Servo motor
80 W
Servo motor
50 W
If "TS" is selected for ④ With or without motor/controller type,
selections must be made for ⑦ to ⑨.
Model Reduction
ratio Stroke With or without motor/
controller type
Motor
bracket Sensor Motor size Home position Cable length
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨
ET35 — 20 — 360 — TS — — U / 35P — D00 — S3
ET35 20: 1/20 330: 330° TS: Stepper Driver
Controller TSC
No symbol: None No symbol: None 35P: �Stepper motor
35×35
No symbol: �Multi-rotation
specifications
No symbol: None
30: 1/30 360: �Multi-rotation
specifications1 A: Stepper motor type
U: Sensor S3: Standard 3 m
0: Without motor D00: Counter-clockwise movement S5: Standard 5 m
1: With motor
	 (THK will purchase
and mount the
motor you specify)
B: Servo motor type R00: Clockwise movement SA: Standard 10 m
Motor size 35×35
Stroke (one side) (°) 330 or 360
Drive system Hypoid gear
Output shaft bearing Cross-roller ring
Reduction ratio 1/20 1/30
Max. permissible load torque (N·m) 2.2 3.3
Max. permissible moment of inertia (kg·m2) 0.028 0.042
Max. angular velocity (°/s) 600 400
Max. angular acceleration (°/s) 3000
Positioning repeatability (°) ±0.04
Backlash3 (°) 0.2
Permissible axial load4, 5 (N) 200
Permissible radial load4, 5 (N) 88
Permissible moment4, 5 (N·m) 17.7
Permissible input torque (N·m) 0.248
Mass6 (kg) 1.2 (0.8)
3 �Depending on usage conditions, minor wear to the hypoid gear may cause increased
backlash.
4 Please use with a safety margin of 1.5 or greater.
5 This is the permissible value when loaded in one direction.
6 Values in parentheses are for no motor specifications.
The available sensor
options vary based on
the stroke.
330: No Symbol
360: U
360° stroke (multi-rotation)
uses a homing sensor (1 m

2 Varies depending on the function mode.
Specifications
Model Number Coding
Function mode Overview Step data count Pushing operation
M
ul
ti-
po
in
t p
os
iti
on
in
g
ty
pe
0: 64-position mode
64-point multi-point positioning operation
Area output available, P area output available
64 Available
1: External input teaching
64-point multi-point positioning operation
I/O external input teaching mode
Area output not available, P area output available
64 Not Available
2: 256-position mode
256-point multi-point positioning operation
Area output not available, P area output available
256 Available
El
ec
tro
m
ag
ne
tic
 v
al
ve
 ty
pe
4: Solenoid mode 1
7-point multi-point positioning operation
Direct movement command input
Area output available, P area output available
7 Available
5: Solenoid mode 2
3-point multi-point positioning operation
Direct movement command input
Location detection auto switch output,
area output, P area output available
3 Not Available
There are five modes available for the TSC to suit different applications and purposes.
TSC Function Mode
Model
Electrical
current value
Design
symbol
Type Actuator model Reduction ratio Stroke Home return method
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
TSC — 015 B — MOD — ET20 — 45 — 330 — D
TSC 015: 1.5 A B MOD:
Mode switch type
ET20 20: 1/20 330: 330° D: Counterclockwise
ET35 30: 1/30 360: �Multi-rotation
specification1
R: Clockwise
45: 1/45
1 There are conditions for using the product under TSC specifications in continuous rotation in one direction. Please contact THK for more information.
Note) When the model number in ⑤ is ET20 or ET35, the product cannot be used to operate ES, EC, KRF, or other models.